#### 503611395 12/15/2015

#### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3658026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHIH-KANG LIN	10/01/2015
HAO-MIAO CHANG	10/14/2015
MEI-JUN WANG	10/14/2015
CHENG-LIANG CHO	10/15/2015
CHE-YU YEH	10/15/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL CHENG KUNG UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	NO. 1 UNIVERSITY ROAD		
City:	TAINAN CITY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	701		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	14930768			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (330)434-8888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-434-9999
Email: iplaw@etblaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** EMERSON, THOMSON & BENNETT **Address Line 1:** 1914 AKRON-PENINSULA ROAD

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41088.50035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER DETORRE
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Detorre/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2015
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
	•

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 037290 FRAME: 0594

503611395

source=151215\_\_Assignment\_\_41088\_50035#page1.tif source=151215\_\_Assignment\_\_41088\_50035#page2.tif source=151215\_\_Assignment\_\_41088\_50035#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037290 FRAME: 0595

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket Number	
First Named Inventor	LIN, Shih-Kang

ELECTRIC CONNECTION AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME						
(Title of the Invention)						
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:						
This assignment and declaration is directed to:						
The attached application						
OR						
United States Application Number or PCT International application number						
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.						
I believe I am the original or an original joint inventor of the claimed invention in the application.						
I hereby acknowledge that any wilful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.						
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims.						
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.						

[Page 1 of 2]

## ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION — Utility or Design Patent Application

LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTO	)R:		sainteascold de la faire	***************************************	
Given Name (first and middle [if any])		Family Name or Sumame			
Shih-Kano		LIN			
Inventore Signature		the state of the s		Date (Optional)	
White-teany him				Date (Optional)	
Residence: City //	State	***************************************	Count	Y	
Tainan		Taiw		n .	
Mailing Address					
No.1, University Road, Tainan City 701, Ta	***************************************				
City	State	Zip		Country	
Tainan		701	990000000000000000000000000000000000000	Taiwan	
LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:					
Given Name (first and middle [if any])		Family N	ame or	Surname	
Hao-Miao ,		CHANG			
Inventor's Signature				Date (Optional)	
Has-mine Man	\$	Manager Control Street		2015 10.14	
Residence: City	State		Counti	•	
Tainan			Taiwar	ĵ.	
Mailing Address		,			
No.1, University Road, Tainan City 701, Ta	***************************************	***************************************	man a state and	·	
City Tainan	State	Zip		Country	
***************************************	<u> </u>	701	************************	Taiwan	
LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:					
Given Name (first and middle [if any])		Family Name or Sumame			
Mei-Jun	WANG				
Inventor's Signature				Date (Optional)	
Met-Jun Wong	-			2015/10/14	
Residence: City //	State Coun		Countr		
Tainan	Taiwa		Taiwar	<b>\</b>	
Mailing Address				·	
No.1, University Road, Tainan City 701, Ta			·		
City	State	Zip		Country	
Tainan		701	****	Talwan	
Additional inventors are being named on the	supplemental she	el(s) atlache	d hereto.		

[Page 2 of 2]

### ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

# ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) Supplemental Sheet Page 1 of \_\_\_\_\_

LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JO	INT INVI	ENTOR, II	ANY			
Given Name (first and middle (if any)) Cheng-Liang		Family Name or Sumame CHO			mame	
Inventor's Signature			Date (Optional)			
Residence: City Tainan	State				Coun Taiwa	
Mailing Address No.1. University Road, Tainan City 701, Taiwan (R.O.C.)						
City State Tainan		State	<b>Zip</b> 701			Country Taiwan
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JO	INT INV	ENTOR, II	- ANY			
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Che-Yu			Family Name or Surname YEH			
Inventor's Signature ⊘∧ ▷ - Y∪	Yak		Date (Optional)  2015 - 16 - 15			
Residence: City Tainan	esidence: City State		Соилtry Таіwan			try
Mailing Address No.1, University Road, Tainan City	701, Ta	iwan (R.C	) (C.)		i ini kananan	
City Tainan	State		Zip 701			Country Taiwan
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JO	INT INV	ENTOR, II	- ANY			and the second s
Given Name (first and middle [if any])			Family Name or Surname			mame
Inventor's Signature			Date (Optional)			
Residence: City State				Coun	Country	
Mailing Address						
City	State			Zip		Country

103-101AP /TP140597-US

PATENT REEL: 037290 FRAME: 0598

**RECORDED: 12/15/2015**